



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 24260 of 2025

Ajay Singh Alias Ajay Mardah

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Suraj Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Upendra Upadhyay

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Sri Manish Tiwari, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Sri Suraj Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Upendra Upadhyay, learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

This is second bail application moved on behalf of the applicant.

Case is released.

List before the appropriate Bench, at an early date.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

October 9, 2025

S Rawat